
FOR YOUR INFORMATION: All divisions maximum roster is 18 players. Failure to abide by the regulations may result in the team being fined and/or subject to 
disciplinary action. There are “NO PICKUPS” allowed for use in  Provincial Playoffs in any division. A “Pickup” is defined by any player added to your provincial 
Roster after the Provincial Team Registration Deadline.
PLEASE NOTE: All players and coaches must be registered members of Baseball Sask to be eligible for Provincials.

E-MAIL, MAIL OR DROP OFF ONLY  TO REGINA HEAD OFFICE.
YOUR TEAM IS NOT REGISTERED UNLESS THE PLAYDOWN FEE ACCOMPANIES THIS ROSTER!

Head Coach
Street Address or Box # 
City/Town
Tel. Res.
NCCP #

Team Name

Division

League  Zone

Category:  AAA    AA Tier 1    AA Tier 2 
AA Tier 3   AA Tier 4 AA Tier 5  AA Tier 6 

 Postal Code
Bus.        Cell
Email

2024 PROVINCIAL TEAM ROSTER REGISTRATION
All players & coaches must 

be SBA Members

BASEBALL SASK
300-1734 Elphinstone Street, Regina, SK  S4T 1K1

Forward
Rosters to:
Player’s Surname

(Printed)
Players Given Name Legal Land Description

or Street Address
Box #’s not accepted

RM# Player’s Baseball 
Center

Player’s Club
Team Name

(if not from this team)

Player’s Phone 
Number

Birth Date
D     M     Y

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

REGISTRATION DEADLINE: June 5, 2024 - 11U, 13U, 15U, 18U 
June 19, 2024 - 22U & Senior
PLEASE SELECT THE ONE YOU WANT:

July 19-21

July 26-28 

Date TBA  

Late registration entries after this date will be accepted until 
June 8, if accompanied by an additional late registration fee 

of $150.00.
No Exceptions

All teams entering 11U, 13U, 15U, 18U and Senior will be 
ranked and assigned to a category as determined by 

Division Supervisor and Playoff Committee

PROVINCIAL PLAYDOWN FEE
(NON-REFUNDABLE)

11U - $250.00 per team • 13U - $275.00 per team
12U & 14U Girls - $275.00 per team  • 15U - $275.00 per team 

18U - $300.00 per team • 22U - $300.00 per team
Senior - $300.00 per team plus $300.00 performance bond (same cheque / e-Transfer)

(Payment MUST accompany roster by cheque or e-Transfer)
e-Transfer to mike@baseballsask.ca (include Team Name, Division 

and Head Coach in Notes/Memo of e-Transfer)

OFFICE USE ONLY

Zone CC

Pop LLD

Cat MB

Age PD

Asst. Coach Given Name Email Phone NCCP # 
(Required)

FOR SBA ONLY

Date received

Registrar:

Asst. Coach Given Name Email Phone NCCP # 
(Required)

Asst. Coach Given Name Email Phone NCCP # 
(Required)

Asst. Coach Given Name Email Phone NCCP # 
(Required)

WHITE Copy - Return to SBA Regina Office • YELLOW Copy - Retain for team record

Only properly certified coaches can be added to this roster at the 
registration deadline. Non-certified coaches will be deleted. NOTE: 

Certified coaches can always be added after deadline up until 72 hours 
prior to Provincial Championships.

August 9-11 

August 2-4 

All 11U, 15U AA Tier 1 and Lower 

13U AA Tier 1 & Lower, All 18U, 22U

12U & 14U Girls

13U AAA, 15U AAA Tier 1 & 2, Senior AA Tier 1 

Senior AA Tier 2 & Lower


	Untitled



