2024 PROVINCIAL TEAM ROSTER REGISTRATION					E-MAIL, MAIL OR DROP OFF ONLY TOREGINA HEADOFFICE. YOUR TEAM IS NOT REGISTERED UNLESS THE PLAYDOWN FEE ACCOMPANIES THIS ROSTER!							
			Head Coach			All players & coaches must be SBA Members						
Team Name								DE SEA METHOEIS				
Category: AAA□ AA Tier 1□ AA Tier 2□												
Division AA Tier 3 AA Tier 4 AA Tier 5 AA Tier 6 A				City/Town Postal College Tel. Res. Bus.						_ Cell		
League		7			NCCP#		E	Email	345 K			
Leagu		Zone			FOR YOUR INFORMATION: All divisions maximum roster is 18 players. Failure to abide by the regulations may result in the team being fined and/or subject to							
Forward		BASEBALL SASK			disciplinary action. There are "NO PICKUPS" allowed for use in Provincial Playoffs in any division. A "Pickup" is defined by any player added to your provincial Roster after the Provincial Team Registration Deadline.							
	Rosters to:				PLEASE NOTE: All players and coaches must be registered members of Baseball Sask to be eligible for Provincials.							
	Player's Surname (Printed)	Players Given Name	Legal Land Description or Street Address Box #'s not accepted	RM#	Player's Baseball Center	Player's Club Team Name (if not from this team		Player's Phon Number		irth Date M Y	PLEASE SELECT THE ONE YOU WANT:	
1			Box # \$ not accepted		+				+		July 19-21 All 11U, 15U AA Tier 1 and Lower	
2					+				+		July 26-28 13U AA Tier 1 & Lower, All 18U, 22U Date TBA 12U & 14U Girls	
3									+		August 2-4 13U AAA, 15U AAA Tier 1 & 2, Senior AA Tier 1	
4									+		August 9-11 Senior AA Tier 2 & Lower	
5											Late registration entries after this date will be accepted unti	
6											June 8, if accompanied by an additional late registration fee of \$150.00.	
7									\top		No Exceptions	
8											 All teams entering 11U, 13U, 15U, 18U and Senior will be ranked and assigned to a category as determined by 	
9											Division Supervisor and Playoff Committee	
10											PROVINCIAL PLAYDOWN FEE	
11											(NON-REFUNDABLE) 11U - \$250.00 per team • 13U - \$275.00 per team	
12											12U & 14U Girls - \$275.00 per team • 15U - \$275.00 per team 18U - \$300.00 per team • 22U - \$300.00 per team	
13											Senior - \$300.00 per team plus \$300.00 performance bond (same cheque / e-Transfer)	
14											(Payment MUST accompany roster by cheque or e-Transfer) e-Transfer to mike@baseballsask.ca (include Team Name, Division	
15											and Head Coach in Notes/Memo of e-Transfer)	
16											Only properly certified coaches can be added to this roster at the	
17											registration deadline. Non-certified coaches will be deleted. NOTE: Certified coaches can always be added after deadline up until 72 hour	
18											prior to Provincial Championships.	
Asst. Coad	h	Given Name	Email	Email		Phone	NCCP # (Required			BA ONLY	 	
Asst. Coach		Given Name Email				Phone	NCCP#	d)	Date received Registrar:		Zone — CC	
Asst. Coach		Given Name Email			Phone		NCCP#	ICCP#		ar:	Cat	
Asst. Coach Given Name		Email	Email			NCCP #				Age ————— PD		

WHITE Copy - Return to SBA Regina Office • YELLOW Copy - Retain for team record